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HR 281
Every Child is a Blessing Act of 2014

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Law
Introduced: Jan 12, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.  (Feb 2, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/281 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: MS   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jan 12, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 14, 2015

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jan 14, 2015

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 22, 2015

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Feb 2, 2015

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Feb 2, 2015

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Feb 3, 2015

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY Feb 10, 2015

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Feb 12, 2015

Rep. Hardy, Cresent [R-NV-4] R · NV Feb 12, 2015

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Feb 17, 2015

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Feb 25, 2015

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Feb 25, 2015

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 6, 2015

Rep. Palmer, Gary J. [R-AL-6] R · AL Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jul 14, 2015

Rep. Kelly, Trent [R-MS-1] R · MS Sep 18, 2015
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Feb 2, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Law

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 12, 2015) 

Every Child is a Blessing Act of 2014 [sic]

Prohibits recovery of damages in certain civil actions based on a claim that, but for the conduct of the defendant, a child,

once conceived, would not or should not have been born.

Makes such prohibition applicable to claims based on a child's disability, defect, abnormality, race, sex, or other inborn

characteristic.

Bars such prohibition from being construed to: (1) provide a defense against charges of intentional misrepresentation in

state proceedings regulating the professional practices of health care providers and practitioners, (2) provide a defense in

any criminal action, including cases of rape or incest, or (3) limit damages in cases where the conduct of the defendant

caused personal injury or death to the child or gestational mother.

Actions Timeline

Feb 2, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
Jan 12, 2015: Introduced in House
Jan 12, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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